<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-141 Revised August 24, 2018 Submit to appropriate OCD District office

Incident ID	nAPP2229934603
District RP	
Facility ID	
Application ID	

# **Release Notification**

# **Responsible Party**

Responsible Party Marathon Oil Permian LLC	OGRID 372098		
Contact Name Melodie Sanjari	Contact Telephone 575-988-8753		
~ " ' ' ' '	- II		
Contact email <u>msanjari@marathonoil.com</u>	Incident # (assigned by OCD)		
Contact mailing address 4111 S. Tidwell Rd., Carlsbad, NM 8220			
Location of Release Source			
Location of Itelease Source			

Latitude 32.3	980825,		Longitude (NAD 83 in de	ecimal de	-103.6681738 grees to 5 decimal places)		
Site Name FF	RIZZLE FRY	Y FED 127 TB			Site Type Oil & Gas		
Date Release	Discovered	10/26/2022			API# (if applicable) fAPP21252	248685	
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range		County		
D	15	22S	32E	Lea			
Surface Owner: State Federal Tribal Private (Name:)				)			
Nature and Volume of Release							

Materia	ıl(s) Released (Select all that apply and attach calculations or specific	e justification for the volumes provided below)
Crude Oil	Volume Released (bbls)	Volume Recovered (bbls)
Produced Water	Volume Released (bbls) 41	Volume Recovered (bbls) 41
	Is the concentration of dissolved chloride in the produced water >10,000 mg/l?	⊠ Yes □ No
Condensate	Volume Released (bbls)	Volume Recovered (bbls)
☐ Natural Gas	Volume Released (Mcf)	Volume Recovered (Mcf)
Other (describe)	Volume/Weight Released (provide units)	Volume/Weight Recovered (provide units)
	resulted in the release of fluid within the lined, secondarbe conducted in tandem with the pressure washing of t	ary containment. The source was isolated for repairs and the facility. Notice will be sent out prior to a liner

Received by OCD: 12/7/2022 7:26:46 AM State of New Mexico
Page 2 Oil Conservation Division

of New Mexico

Insident ID n A PD2220034603

Incident ID	nAPP2229934603
District RP	
Facility ID	
Application ID	

19.15.29.7(A) NMAC?			
17.13.27.7(A) NWAC:			
⊠ Yes □ No			
If YES, was immediate notice given to the OCD? By whom? To whom? When and by what means (phone, email, etc)? NOR and BLM notification submitted 10/26/2022			
Initial Response			
The responsible party must undertake the following actions immediately unless they could create a safety hazard that would result in injury			
The responsible party must undertake the jollowing actions immediately unless they could credie a sajety nazara that would result in injury			
☐ The source of the release has been stopped.			
☐ The impacted area has been secured to protect human health and the environment.			
Released materials have been contained via the use of berms or dikes, absorbent pads, or other containment devices.			
All free liquids and recoverable materials have been removed and managed appropriately.			
If all the actions described above have <u>not</u> been undertaken, explain why:			
Per 19.15.29.8 B. (4) NMAC the responsible party may commence remediation immediately after discovery of a release. If remediation			
has begun, please attach a narrative of actions to date. If remedial efforts have been successfully completed or if the release occurred within a lined containment area (see 19.15.29.11(A)(5)(a) NMAC), please attach all information needed for closure evaluation.			
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to OCD rules and			
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the OCD does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have			
failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to groundwater, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, OCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws			
and/or regulations.			
Printed Name: Melodie Sanjari Title: Environmental Professional			
Signature: <u>Melodie Sanjari</u> . Date: 10/31/2022			
<del></del>			
email: <u>msanjari@marathonoil.com</u> Telephone: <u>575-988-8753</u>			

	Page 3 of	11
Incident ID	nAPP2229934603	
District RP		
Facility ID		
Application ID		

# Closure

The responsible party must attach information demonstrating they have complied with all applicable closure requirements and any conditions or directives of the OCD. This demonstration should be in the form of a comprehensive report (electronic submittals in .pdf format are preferred) including a scaled site map, sampling diagrams, relevant field notes, photographs of any excavation prior to backfilling, laboratory data including chain of custody documents of final sampling, and a narrative of the remedial activities. Refer to 19.15.29.12 NMAC.

Closure Report Attachment Checklist: Each of the following items must be included in the closure report.			
★ A scaled site and sampling diagram as described in 19.15.29.11 NMAC			
Photographs of the remediated site prior to backfill or photos of the liner integrity if applicable (Note: appropriate OCD District office must be notified 2 days prior to liner inspection)			
☐ Laboratory analyses of final sampling (Note: appropriate ODC District office must be notified 2 days prior to final sampling)			
□ Description of remediation activities			
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain relations and possible to the environment. The acceptance of a Coshould their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediation human health or the environment. In addition, OCD acceptance of a Cocompliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulation restore, reclaim, and re-vegetate the impacted surface area to the conditionaccordance with 19.15.29.13 NMAC including notification to the OCD Printed Name:  Melodie Sanjari	lease notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which -141 report by the OCD does not relieve the operator of liability atte contamination that pose a threat to groundwater, surface water, 141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for is. The responsible party acknowledges they must substantially ions that existed prior to the release or their final land use in		
	Title:Environmental Professional		
Signature: <u>Melodie Sanjari</u>	Date: 12/7/2022		
email: <u>msanjari@marathonoil.com</u>	Telephone: <u>575-988-8753</u>		
OCD Only			
Received by:	Date:		
Closure approval by the OCD does not relieve the responsible party of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that poses a threat to groundwater, surface water, human health, or the environment nor does not relieve the responsible party of compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.			
Closure Approved by:	Date: 01/05/2023		
Printed Name:Jennifer Nobui	Title: Environmental Specialist A		

From: Sanjari, Melodie (MRO)

To: CFO Spill, BLM NM; OCDOnline@emnrd.nm.gov; OCDOnline@state.nm.us; Enviro, OCD, EMNRD

**Subject:** Marathon Oil Company - 48 Hour Notice - nAPP2229934603

**Date:** Tuesday, November 22, 2022 3:15:09 PM

Attachments: <u>image001.jpg</u>

#### Good Afternoon,

Please let this email serve as the required notification prior to a liner integrity inspection at the Frizzle Fry location next Wednesday November 30<sup>th</sup> to close out incident nAPP2229934603.

Thank you and Happy Holidays

## **Melodie Sanjari**

Environmental Professional Permian & Oklahoma 575-988-8753



From: Sanjari, Melodie (MRO)

Sent: Monday, October 31, 2022 10:59 AM

To: CFO\_Spill, BLM\_NM <BLM\_NM\_CFO\_Spill@blm.gov>

Subject: Marathon Oil Company - Initial C141- nAPP2229934603

Good Morning,

Please find the attached Initial C141 associated with incident nAPP2229934603 at the Frizzle Fry 1H 2H 7H CTB. A notice will also be sent out prior to a liner integrity inspection.

Thank you

### **Melodie Sanjari**

Environmental Professional Permian & Oklahoma 575-988-8753



From: Sanjari, Melodie (MRO)

Sent: Wednesday, October 26, 2022 10:49 AM

To: CFO\_Spill, BLM\_NM <BLM\_NM\_CFO\_Spill@blm.gov>

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Marathon Oil Company - Release Notification - nAPP2229934603

Yes Ma'am,

Please find the attached.

### Melodie Sanjari

Environmental Professional Permian & Oklahoma 575-988-8753



From: CFO\_Spill, BLM\_NM < BLM\_NM\_CFO\_Spill@blm.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, October 26, 2022 10:48 AM

**To:** Sanjari, Melodie (MRO) < <a href="mailto:msanjari@marathonoil.com">msanjari@marathonoil.com</a>>

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Marathon Oil Company - Release Notification - nAPP2229934603

Going forward and for this, the BLM will need photos of the initial spill at the time of notification. Can you send photos for this so I can begin the process for this release?

Thank you,

Crisha A. Morgan | Certified - Environmental Protection Specialist | Program Officer | COR | Spills Coordinator | Orphaned Well POC Lead Bureau of Land Management | Carlsbad Field Office 620 E. Greene Street Carlsbad, NM 88220 Cell 575-200-8648 | Office 575-234-5987 | camorgan@blm.gov



WARNING: This document is FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY (FOUO). It contains information that may be exempt from public release under the Freedom of Information Act (5.U.S.C. 552). It is to be controlled, stored, handled, transmitted, distributed, and disposed of in accordance with Department of Interior (DOI) policy relating to FOUO information and is not to be released to the public or other personnel who do not have need-to-know without prior approval of an authorized DOI official. FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

**From:** Sanjari, Melodie (MRO) < <u>msanjari@marathonoil.com</u>>

Sent: Wednesday, October 26, 2022 9:42:27 AM

To: CFO\_Spill, BLM\_NM < BLM\_NM\_CFO\_Spill@blm.gov>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Marathon Oil Company - Release Notification - nAPP2229934603

This email has been received from outside of DOI - Use caution before clicking on links,

# opening attachments, or responding.

# Good Morning,

Please let this email serve as a release notice at our Frizzle Fry 1H 2H 7H Tank Battery. An air eliminator failure resulted in the release of produced water into the lined, secondary containment along with rainwater. The entire release volume as remained within the lined, secondary containment. Specifics on volume will be included in the Initial C141 in coming days and recovery of the standing fluid is ongoing. Facility information below.

Frizzle Fry 1H 2H 3H CTB – Lea Co. Facility ID: nAPP2125248685 32.3980825,-103.6681738

Thank you

# Melodie Sanjari

Environmental Professional Permian & Oklahoma 575-988-8753



Liner Integrity Inspection (Photos Attached)	
Date: 1   30   20 2 2	
Facility: Frizzle Fry.  48 Hour Notification Given On: 11/22/2022	
48 Hour Notification Given On: 11/22/2022	
Responsible party has visually inspected the liner	G/N
nespensive party has resum, hope and me.	,
Liner remains intact	(YAN
Liner remains intact	(J/N
	<i>^</i>
Liner had the ability to contain the leak in question:	ŴΝ
Notes:	
· all standing fluid was recovered & containment pressur	rewashed
	med to recoven
no shein, debris, brusting etc. no rips, tears or failures.	

Company Representative(s)

M Januari

Melodie Sanjari

Received by OCD: 12/7/2022 7:26:46 AM











District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

**State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division** 1220 S. St Francis Dr. **Santa Fe, NM 87505** 

CONDITIONS

Action 164693

## **CONDITIONS**

Operator:	OGRID:
MARATHON OIL PERMIAN LLC	372098
990 Town & Country Blvd.	Action Number:
Houston, TX 77024	164693
	Action Type:
	[C-141] Release Corrective Action (C-141)

#### CONDITIONS

Created By	Condition	Condition Date
jnobui	Closure Approved.	1/5/2023